Code of Ethics for research Introduction

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences has adopted this Code of Ethics to prevent malpractices and plagiarism in research conducted by its faculty members, scholars, students, and interns. KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences has prepared this Code of Ethics to guide researchers and encourage ethical decisions.

Preamble

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences is dedicated to pursue truth, integrity and honesty in all its activities, to maintain the vision-mission of the institution, to safeguard and promote the public interest as a whole.

Principles

Researchers at the KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences adhere to the following principles for the highest level of integrity and ethical conduct:

a) Transparency and Integrity:

Our conduct should be sincere and honest, and we should keep our promises and agreements. Our research methods and procedures shall be clearly communicated, and we shall report data and results honestly, without fabricating, falsifying, or misrepresenting them.

b) Objectivity:

In the design, analysis and interpretation of data, the objective of the research work must be clearly defined and free of bias. In addition to basic interests, an objective could have a purpose that is beneficial to society, community, nation, and nature as a whole.

RESEARCH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

S.no	Name	Department & Designation	Position
1	Dr. M.Vasim babu	Prof. ECE	Convener
2	Dr. G.Murali	Prof. CSE	Co-Convenor
3	Mr.J.Koteswara Rao	Assoc. Prof. Mech	Member
4	Mrs. R.Santhikala	Assoc.Prof. Civil	Member
5	Mrs.Bhagyalakshmi Kothuru	Asst. Prof. BS&H	Member
6	Mr.K.Chandra Reddy	Assoc. Prof. MBA	Member
7	Mr.Y.Rajesh babu	Assoc.Prof EEE	Member

ETHICS COMMITTEE

S.no	Name	Department & Designation	Position
1	Dr. M Srinivasa Sesha Sai	Prof & HOD, IT	Convener
2	Dr.Sk. Sadulla	Prof & HOD, ECE	Co-Convenor
3	Dr.Moorthy Veerasamy	Prof & HOD, EEE	Member
4	Dr. K. Rama Kotaiah	Prof & HOD, MECH	Member
5	Dr. G.Murali	Prof. CSE	Member